KOBOLD companies worldwide:
ALGERIA, ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, BELGIUM, BULGARIA, CANADA, CHILE, CHINA,
COLUMBIA, CZECHIA, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, EGYPT, FRANCE, GERMANY, GREAT BRITAIN,
HUNGARY, INDIA, INDONESIA, ITALY, MALAYSIA, MEXICO, MOROCCO, NETHERLANDS, PERU,
PHILIPPINNES, POLAND, ROMANIA, SINGAPORE, SLOVAKIA, SOUTH KOREA, SPAIN, SWITZER-
LAND, TAIWAN, THAILAND, TUNISIA, USA, VENEZUELA, VIETNAM
05
-2

l Process engineering
TNF- 1 E M12
Order Key
1D 24 A1 Y
Please specify bulb and length of capillary tube (mm) in
writing.
Capillary Thermometers according to DIN 16206 Model TNF
133No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
-2
00
9
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
Design 63 100
1. Design/Case Diameter
80 250160
Case diameter
TNF-0D TNF-0FTNF-0E TNF-0ITNF-0G
TNF-1D TNF-1FTNF-1E TNF-1ITNF-1G
TNF-2D TNF-2FTNF-2E TNF-2ITNF-2G
TNF-5D TNF-5FTNF-5E TNF-5ITNF-5G*
TNF-8D TNF-8FTNF-8E TNF-8ITNF-8G
TNF-6D TNF-6F**TNF-6E -TNF-6G**
..2.. = stainless steel
..3.. = aluminium
ring cover steel,
black (for 100/160 mm
casing only)
..A.. = aluminium ring cover
stainless steel (for
100/160 mm casing only)
2. Case Material
Profile casing 96 x 96 mm
TNF-Q91..
steel, black finish
°C °C °C
..24..= -20...+40
..26..= -20...+60
..35..= -30...+50
..44..= -40...+40
..46..= -40...+60
..06..=   0...+60
..08..= 0...+80
..10..= 0...+100
..12..= 0...+120
..16..= 0...+160
..20..= 0...+200
..25..= 0...+250
Special measuring ranges: upon request min. ∆ T = 60°C
3. Scale Ranges
..E..= stainless steel 1.4571 (standard) (1.4541 with 63, 80, 250 mm case diameters)
..P.. = steel with PVC sheathing (only 100, 160 mm case diameters)
..F.. = stainless steel with flexible stainless steel reinforced hose (1.4301)
Please specify length of capillary tube (mm) when ordering.
4. Capillary Tube
*with 160 mm high-grade steel case eccentric probe exit
** 100 and 160 mm casing in aluminium only
72 x 144 mm
TNF-R71..
noryl, black
Capillary Thermometers according to DIN 16206 Model TNF
..30..= 0...+300
..40..= 0...+400
..50..= 0...+500
..60..= 0...+600
134 No responsibility taken for errors;